Mako™ Total Knee
with Triathlon®
Surgical protocol
Mako Total Knee with Triathlon
Surgical protocol
Contents
Introduction. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
Femoral preparation. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9

	 Total quantity  8
	 Total quantity  9
6541-5-70X
	 or
6541-1-70XE
#x 4:1 cutting guide,  x = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 1
5510-T-X01
	 or
5510-T-X02
CR femoral trial #x left or CR femoral trial #x right,
x = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8
1
6541-2-60X #x Universal tibial template,  x = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 1
6541-7-806 MIS 4:1 impactor/extractor 1
5530-T-X09A Modified hollow CR Tibial insert trial #x - 9mm,  x = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 1
5530-T-X11A Modified hollow CR Tibial insert trial #x - 11mm,  x = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 1
5530-T-X13A Modified hollow CR Tibial insert trial #x - 13mm,  x = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 1
5555-5113 Mako Triathlon trialing tray 1
	 Catalog #	 Description	 Quantity in kit
6541-5-70X
	 or
6541-1-70XE
#x 4:1 cutting guide,  x = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 1
5511-T-X01
	 or
5511-T-X02
PS femoral trial #x left or PS femoral trial #x right,  x = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 1
6541-2-60X #x universal tibial template,  x = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 1
6541-5-71X #x MIS PS box cutting guide,  x = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 1
6541-7-806 MIS 4:1 impactor/extractor 1
5532-T-X09A Modified hollow PS tibial insert trial #x - 9mm,   x = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 1
5532-T-X11A Modified hollow PS tibial insert trial #x - 11mm, x = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 1
5532-T-X13A Modified hollow PS tibial insert trial #x - 13mm,  x = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 1
5555-5113 Mako Triathlon trialing tray 1
Note: The optional Triathlon CS tibial insert trials and optional Triathlon CR & PS tibial insert trial thicknesses (16, 19, 22, 25mm) are available in the standard Triathlon primary
instrument set.
Mako Total Knee with Triathlon

5555-2257 Triathlon PS single-use femoral prep kit size 7  1
5555-2258 Triathlon PS single-use femoral prep kit size 8  1
29
C
a
ta
lo
g
	 Catalog #	 Description	 Sizes	 Quantity
Triathlon CR femoral component - cemented part numbers
5510-F-X01 Triathlon CR femoral component - left cemented X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5510-F-X02 Triathlon CR femoral component - right cemented X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
Triathlon CR tibial inserts - conventional polyethylene and X3 part numbers
Conventional Polyethylene
5530-P-X09 Triathlon CR tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 9mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5530-P-X11 Triathlon CR tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 11mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5530-P-X13 Triathlon CR tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 13mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5530-P-X16 Triathlon CR tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 16mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5530-P-X19 Triathlon CR tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 19mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
X3
5530-G-X09 Triathlon CR tibial insert - X3 9mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5530-G-X11 Triathlon CR tibial insert - X3 11mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5530-G-X13 Triathlon CR tibial insert - X3 13mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5530-G-X16 Triathlon CR tibial insert - X3 16mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5530-G-X19 Triathlon CR tibial insert - X3 19mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
Triathlon CS tibial inserts - conventional polyethylene and X3 part numbers
Conventional polyethylene
5531-P-X09 Triathlon CS tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 9mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5531-P-X11 Triathlon CS tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 11mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5531-P-X13 Triathlon CS tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 13mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5531-P-X16 Triathlon CS tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 16mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5531-P-X19 Triathlon CS tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 19mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5531-P-X22 Triathlon CS tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 22mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5531-P-X25 Triathlon CS tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 25mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
X3
5531-G-X09 Triathlon CS tibial insert - X3 9mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5531-G-X11 Triathlon CS tibial insert - X3 11mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5531-G-X13 Triathlon CS tibial insert - X3 13mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5531-G-X16 Triathlon CS tibial insert - X3 16mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5531-G-X19 Triathlon CS tibial insert - X3 19mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5531-G-X22 Triathlon CS tibial insert - X3 22mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5531-G-X25 Triathlon CS tibial insert - X3 25mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
30
Mako Total Knee with Triathlon
Surgical protocol
C
a
ta
lo
g
Triathlon PS tibial inserts - conventional polyethylene and X3 part numbers
Triathlon PS femoral component - cemented part numbers
Conventional polyethylene inserts
5532-P-X09 Triathlon PS tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 9mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5532-P-X11 Triathlon PS tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 11mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5532-P-X13 Triathlon PS tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 13mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5532-P-X16 Triathlon PS tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 16mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5532-P-X19 Triathlon PS tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 19mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5532-P-X22 Triathlon PS tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 22mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5532-P-X25 Triathlon PS tibial insert - conventional polyethylene 25mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
X3 Inserts
5532-G-X09 Triathlon PS tibial insert - X3 9mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5532-G-X11 Triathlon PS tibial insert - X3 11mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5532-G-X13  Triathlon PS tibial insert - X3 13mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5532-G-X16 Triathlon PS tibial insert - X3 16mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5532-G-X19 Triathlon PS tibial insert - X3 19mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5532-G-X22 Triathlon PS tibial insert - X3 22mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5532-G-X25 Triathlon PS tibial insert - X3 25mm X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
	 Catalog #	 Description	 Sizes	 Quantity
5515-F-X01 Triathlon PS femoral component - left cemented X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5515-F-X02 Triathlon PS femoral component - right cemented X = 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 1 each size
5520-B-X00 Primary tibial baseplate –